Form 160-5 (August 2007)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

811 S. FIRST STDFFT.5. Lease Serial No.

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side.  1. Type of Notice of Intent 1. Type of Notice of Intent 1. Castler Appropriate Box(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 1. LIME FOCK RESOURCES II A LP 2. Mail: mboard Signature 2. Connect: MIKE SARRETT 2. LIME FOCK RESOURCES II A LP 3. Address 3. Address 3. Address 4. Location of Well (Footage See, F. R. M. or Servey Description) 3. Hit BAGBY STREET SUITE 4600 4. Location of Well (Footage See, F. R. M. or Servey Description) 3. LOCATE STATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 1. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 1. TYPE OF SUBMISSION 1. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Acidize Description 2. Subsequent Report Data Repair 3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all perfusers death, modaling estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.  3. Address 3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all perfusers death, modaling estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.  3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all perfusers death, modaling estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.  3. Address and the Sand ander which the work will be perfusered to be completed. Final Abandonment Notice 3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all perfusers) death on the starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.  3. Address and the Sand ander which the work will be perfused or provise the Bond No. on Sile with BLMGIA. Required subsequent reports shall be lifted within 30 days on the starting of the movel of persons. If the region is estable is an adjust completion or neutrinal persons and the lifted within 30 days on the starting of the movel of persons. If the region is estable is an adjust completion or neutrinal persons. In the starting of the processing by Mitchine Proposed or Completed, and the operation of the work of the	SUNDRY Do not use thi	NOTICES AND REPO s form for proposals to	RTS ON WE	LLS enter an ARTESI	A, NM 8821	NMLC067849  6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	
Type of Well   Gas Well   Other   Contact: MIKE BARRETT   Surface   Surface   Contact: MIKE BARRETT   Surf	abandoned wel	I. Use form 3160-3 (AP	D) for such p	roposals.		o. II malan, I monec	. '	
Solid Wolf   Gas Well   Other   Contact   MIKE BARRETT   Life ROCK RESOURCES II A LP   E-Mail: mbarreti@linerockrosources   3,040						7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
LIME ROCK RESOURCES II A LP  E-Mail: mbarret@@imerackresources.com  30-015-29937-00-51  11 BAGBY STREET SUITE 4600 Ph: 575-623-8424 Ph: 575-62					-	8. Well Name and No. EAGLE 27B FED 3		
1111 BAGBY STREET SUITE 4600   Ph: 575-623-8424   RED LAKE	2. Name of Operator Contact: MIKE BARRETT							
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  Acidize  Deepen Reclamation Recomplete  Alter Casing Prinal Abandonment Notice  Change Plans Plug and Abandon Plug Back Water Disposal  Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal  Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (Iclary state all perinantel cleations and measured and true vertical depths of all perinantent markers and zones. Attach the Board under which the work will be perinamed or provide the Board to an originate duration thereof of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recomplete in the site is ready for final impectation.  Back of the proposal of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a form 3 160-4 shall be filed which will be perinament destrained with BLM/BLA. Required subsequent perina shall be filed which will be perinament of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a form 3 160-4 shall be filed once testing his beauting his perinament his side is ready for final impectation.  Flared Gas Volume for Oct 2013 - 4337 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8139 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume	1111 BAGBY STREET SUITE	3-8424 RED LAKE						
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Acidize						11. County or Parish.	and State	
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Acidize	Sec 27 T17S R27E NWNE 33			EDDY COUNT	Y, NM			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Notice of Intent				*	-1 1			
Notice of Intent	12. CHECK APPR	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	) INDICATE	NATURE OF N	OTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	ER DATA	
Notice of Intent   Alter Casing   Fracture Treat   Reclamation   Well Integrity	TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF .	ACTION	•		
Alter Casing   Fracture Treat   Reclamation.   Well Integrity   So Other	□ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	oen .	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
Standard		☐ Alter Casing	☐ Frac	ture Treat	☐ Reclam	ation	☐ Well Integrity	
Change Frans   Plug and Abandon   Temporary Abandon   Plug Back   Water Disposal	Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	□ New	Construction	Recomp	olete		
Convert to Injection   Plug Back   Water Disposal	☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Final Abandonment Notice ☐ Change Plans ☐ Plu		and Abandon		arily Abandon		
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices, shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices, shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices, shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices, shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices, shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices, shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices, shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices, shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandomment Notices, shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandom Portion and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 4337 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Sept 2013 - 4337 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 176 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 176 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1849 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1849 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1940 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1940 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1940 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1940 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1940 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1940 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1940 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 1940 mcf  Flared Gas Volume fo		☐ Convert to Injection ☐ Plug Back ☐ Wa		☐ Water I				
Flared Gas Volume for Oct 2013 - 4337 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Oct 2013 - 1194 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 176 mcf  14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #235483 verified by the BLM Well Information System For LIME ROCK RESOURCES II A LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0076SE)  Name (Printed/Typed)  TRISH MEALAND  Title PRODUCTION ANALYST  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi Flared gas due to DCP Artesia	k will be performed or provide operations. If the operation re andonment Notices shall be fil nal inspection.)  Plant keeping the Acid (	the Bond No. on sults in a multipled only after all in Gas Compres	file with BLM/BIA. e completion or recon requirements, including	Required sunpletion in a sign reclamation in	bsequent reports shall be new interval, a Form 31 n, have been completed	e filed within 30 days 60-4 shall be filed once	
Flared Gas Volume for Oct 2013 - 1194 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 176 mcf  It is provided by the BLM Well Information System For LIME ROCK RESOURCES II A LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0076SE)  Title PRODUCTION ANALYST  Title PRODUCTION ANALYST  Title VJAN 6 2015 Date  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	•			a a				
Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf  Flared Gas Volume for Dec 2013 - 176 mcf  14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #235483 verified by the BLM Well Information System For LIME ROCK RESOURCES II A LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0076SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRISH MEALAND  Title PRODUCTION ANALYST  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 02/13/2014 ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE)  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Flared Gas Volume for Oct 2013 - 1194 mcf					ART	CONSERVATION ESTA DISTRICT	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #235483 verified by the BLM Well Information System For LIME ROCK RESOURCES II A L.P., sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEI GHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0076SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRISH MEALAND Title PRODUCTION ANALYST  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 02/13/2014 CCEPTED FOR RECORD  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF FICE USE)  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Flared Gas Volume for Nov 2013 - 8149 mcf					JA	N 09 2015	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #235483 verified by the BLM Well Information System For LIME ROCK RESOURCES II A LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0076SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRISH MEALAND Title PRODUCTION ANALYST  Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 02/13/2014 ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF FICE USE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Flared Gas Volume for Dec 20	113 - 176 mcf	· BD	( ) 19/13	<b>~</b> }		2015	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #235483 verified by the BLM Well Information System For LIME ROCK RESOURCES II A LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0076SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRISH MEALAND Title PRODUCTION ANALYST  Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 02/13/2014 ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF FICE USE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease			ACCE	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	0	RE	CEIVED	
Electronic Submission #235483 verified by the BLM Well Information System For LIME ROCK RESOURCES II A LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0076SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRISH MEALAND Title PRODUCTION ANALYST  Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 02/13/2014 ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF FICE USE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease			•	Signature of the same of the s		•		
For LIME ROCK RESOURCES II A LP, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by MEIGHAN SALAS on 05/01/2014 (14MMS0076SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TRISH MEALAND Title PRODUCTION ANALYST  Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 02/13/2014 ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF FICE USE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct.			,			
Signature (Electronic Submission)  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Com	For LIME ROCK	RESOURCES	II A LP. sent to the	e Carlsbad			
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICEUSE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Name (Printed/Typed) TRISH ME	ALAND	,	Title PRODUC	CTION AN	ALYST		
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICEUSE  Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Approved By  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Signature (Electronic S	ubmission) .		Date 02/13/20	14ACCI	PTED FOR F	PECORD	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	(	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE O	FFICE	SE/		
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease	Approved By			Title		//JAN /6 20	Date	
	Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			Office	BUR	EAU OF KAND MADA	MAN VAN GEMENT	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and will fally the States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

## Additional data for EC transaction #235483 that would not fit on the form

## 32. Additional remarks, continued

Please see attached well list for wells in battery.



## Eagle 34 Btty NMLC067849